respect of any act or default for which it may become liable to indemnify the Council 
under the terms of this agreement. 

1.6 The Council's Obligations 

The Council shall in consideration of the supply of the Services pay to the Tricycle 
the sum one hundred and ninety eight thousand pounds (£198,000.00) in four equal 
quarterly instalments. The first instalment will be due on 1st April 2013 and each 
subsequent instalment will be due at subsequent  3 monthly periods, subject to the 
Tricycle complying with the terms of the Agreement and following submission of a

[...]

not less than 40% of the total number interviewed should provide a positive 
response to the question about whether the Tricycle Theatre and Cinema is an 
organisation they are proud to have in Brent.  

2.5 FINANCE 
The fee agreed for providing the services listed in this SLA for 2013-14 is 
£198,000.00 (one hundred and ninety-eight thousand pounds). 

As outlined in section 1.12, it is a requirement of this SLA that prior to the drawdown 
of the second quarter of the grant, the Tricycle submits audited accounts for the 
previous financial year, and that these are accompanied by a summary of the